

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11101/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in OSA No. 57/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VIJAYA SHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and with office report)

With I.A. 1 (appln. for permission to file detailed synopsis)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv. for

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vedula Venkatranne, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After arguments had been heard at some leng

th, we are of the

the purpose of opinion that the following documents are necessary for

hearing the matter:

No.41/1955

1. The judgment and preliminary decree in O.S.

(renumbered as C.S. No. 14/1958).

2. E.P. No.3/1996.

by which time the List immediately after expiry of three weeks

aforsaid documents shall be filed by the respondents.

adha R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(R

Court Master

Court Master