

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15028/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in OS No. 54/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.S. MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15699 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15890 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for bringing LRS on record and setting aside an abatement and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. A. Dashratha, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after three weeks along with SLP(C) No.11101/2006.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master