

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11101/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in OSA No. 57/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VIJAYA SHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15028 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15699 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15890 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariaputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Sumren Sharma appearing on
behalf of learned counsel Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma who is
advocate-on-record in a matter titled "M.S. Murthy Vs.
M/s. Gold Stone Exports Pvt. Ltd. & Ors." discloses that
in that matter, Hon'ble Court has on 9.10.2006 passed an
order to tag this SLP with aforesaid SLP.

Office is directed to verify the Order and SLP(C) No., which shall be provided to the office by the learned counsel Mr. Sumren Sharma and to comply with the Order of the Hon'ble Court.

Learned counsel Ms. Neelam Jain appearing on behalf of Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel for respondent who is common in both the matters is aware about the fact. The compliance of such Order be reported to this Court on 31.10.2006.

List the matter on 31.10.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar