

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11101/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in OSA No.57/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VIJAYA SHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.15028 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.15699 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.15890 of 2006

(With application for bringing L.Rs on record and setting aside abatement,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No.9636 of 2006

(With application for condonation of delay in filing S.L.P. and office report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No.9995 of 2006

(With application for condonation of delay in filing S.L.P. and office report)

Date: 05/02/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharmam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

[Note: These matters are shown as Item No.2

before this Court on 6th February,2007.]