

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11101/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in OSA No. 57/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VIJAYA SHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15028 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15699 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15890 of 2006

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs. on record and setting aside an abatement and for

producing additional documents and urging addl. grounds and with prayer for interim

relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2006 (CC NO. 9636)

With IA No.1(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

S.L.P.(C)...../2006 (CC NO. 9995)

With IA No.1(C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 15/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

In SLP(C) No.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

15890/2006

Ms. Indira Jai Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

2

IN SLP(C) 15028/06,

SLP(C) 15699/06

& In SLP(C)...../06

CC Nos. 9636, 9995

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Murthy, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vivekananda N., Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Diwedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Reeta Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vedula Venkatramna, Advf.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners

and the common respondents in different Special Leave Petitions.

Issue notice.

Mr. T. Raja, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to

16 in Special Leave Petition © No. 11101 of 2006 and Mr. A. D. N. Rao,

advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 17 in all the matters.

Issue notice to the unrepresented respondents by publication in one

of the leading English Newspapers and one in Telugu newspaper having

wide circulation in the area in question.

According to the learned senior counsel appearing on caveat, the final decree has been passed and executed. The learned senior counsel for the petitioners states that the final decree has not so far been passed and, in any event, it has not been executed. We make it clear that if the final decree has not so far been passed, the court will not pass any final decree until further orders and the same will not be executed if it has not already been passed and executed.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master