

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11101/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in OSA No. 57/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VIJAYA SHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15028 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15699 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15890 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5349 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5350 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Parmjeet Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rita Kumari Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. T.Raja ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is pointed out that respondent Nos. 1 to 16 in
SLP(C)No.11101/2006 are common in other SLPs, wherein they are not
served, though they are served and respresented by learned
.. 2/-

:2:

counsel Mr. Himanshu Shekhar in SLP(C)No.11106/2006

It is

unfortunate that in rest of the SLPs notices to such respondents have

received back with the endorsement 'address changed' and/or 'incomplete address'.

It is also pointed out that in SLP(C) No.15699/2006 petitioners have applied for public notice. However since these respondents are served and represent by learned counsel Mr. Himanshu Shekhar in SLP(C) No.11101/2006, petitioners in SLP(C) No. 15028/2006 and 15699/2006 are directed to serve such respondents by dasti service through learned counsel Mr. Himanshu Shekhar.

Issue dasti notice upon unserved respondents. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

It is pointed out by learned counsel Mr. Dashrath that SLP(C) No.15890/2006 is similar and be listed with this group of matter.

Learned counsel Mr. Somiran Sharma has also pointed out that CC 9636/2006 and 9995/2006 are also connected matters. Office has to list all these matters together on next dated.

List the matters on 17.1.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar