

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11101/2006

VIJAYA SHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.15028, 15699 & 15890 of 2006, 5349 & 5350 of 2007

Date: 17/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Paramjeet Singh, Adv.
for Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rita Ku. Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv.
Mr. T. Raja ,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C)Nos.5349 & 5350 of 2007 petitioners are permitted to
serve the unserved Respondent Nos.1 to 17 who have filed their
appearance in SLP(C)No.11101/06 through the same advocate.

List the matters on 11th February, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar