

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11101/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in OSA No. 57/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VIJAYA SHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15028 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15699 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 15890 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5349 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5350 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Rita Ku. Gupta,Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv
Mr. T.Raja ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Venkateshwara Rao, Advocate states that he will file
Vakaltanama for the Petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 15028 of 2006 and 15699 of
2006 after getting proper endorsement from the Advocate for the petitioners
on record.

..2/-

Nobody is present for the petitioner in rest of the SLPs.

Today in the first round it was requested to pass over the matter. Now,
nobody is present for the petitioners when the matter is called for again.

As a last chance, petitioner may disclose the outcome of dasti service upon unserved respondents and they have to take appropriate steps for all such unserved respondents.

List the matter on 11th July, 2008.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG