

bITEM NO.90 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11101/2006

VIJAYA SHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15028 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15699 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5349 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5350 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

Sushil K. Tekriwal,Adv.

Mr. V.R. Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy,Adv.

Mr. T.Raja ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In SLP(C)Nos. 15028/2006 and 15699/2006 petitioners have to disclose the correct status of the dasti service already issued. As the matters are pending since 2006, petitioners have to disclose the status of dasti notice before 29.7.2008.

List the matter on 29.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar