

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2 to 8 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5349/2007

M. YAMINI KAVITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS P. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.2-3 : (Appln.for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner N
o.19

alongwith appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

I.A.Nos.4-5 : (Appln.for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner N
o.15

alongwith appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

I.A.Nos.6-7 : (Appln.for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased petitioner N
o.2

alongwith appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

I.A.No.8 : (Appln.for deletion of the names of R.Nos.18 to 21 and 26 from the array of parties
)

(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.L.Roshmani, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.Nos. 2 to 8 are allowed. The name of respondent Nos.18 to 21 and 26 be deleted from
the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master