

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11101/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in OSA No.57/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VIJAYA SHREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO.15028 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.15699 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for substitution of LR's of the deceased respondent and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.5349 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.5350 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 21308 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for revocation and directions and deletion of the name of respondent and permission to file addl. documents and directions and impleadment and office report) (For final disposal))

Date: 04/10/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. K. Jayakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.

For Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. (Mohd.) Wasay Khan,Adv.

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. K. Venkata Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Dr. Mamta Tekriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vedula Venkataramni, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Shobit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.

For M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased parties.

List the matters thereafter.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master|

(Indu Satija) |

| Court Master |