

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.6, 7 & 8 In Civil Appeal No.3327 of 2014

VIJAYA SHREE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and clarification of Court's order dated 05.03.2014 and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR  
Mr. Sri Harsh Peechara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR  
Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR  
  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.  
  
Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These are the applications for modification of the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.07.07  
15:39:05 IST  
Reason:

order dated 5th March, 2014, passed in Civil Appeal No.3327 of 2014.

C.A.3327/14

The said order was passed by a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandramauli Kr. Prasad and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jagdish Singh Khehar. In our considered opinion as one of the learned Judges is available to deal with the matter, these applications should be listed before His Lordship.

The Registry is directed to do the needful in the matter.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master