

LISTED ON : 06-07-2015
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :
Suppl. List

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 6 and 7

(Application for Directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for clarification of order dated 5th March, 2014)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3327 OF 2014

VIJAYA SHREE

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS (P) LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the Civil Appeal above-mentioned was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 5th March, 2014 alongwith other connected matters with the directions, that the High Court decides the cases expeditiously preferably within a period of 6 months.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate has on 21st April, 2015 filed an application for directions on behalf of Respondent no. 13. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 6 and is placed before the Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal.

It is also submitted that Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate has on 29th May, 2015 filed an application for direction in the matter above-mentioned one behalf of Respondent No. 9. The said application has been registered as I. A. No. 7 and placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is also submitted that Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate has on 2nd July, 2015 filed an application for clarification of Court's order dated 5th March, 2014. The same has been registered as I. A. No.8 and placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is also submitted that original paper books of Civil Appeals have been weeded out after due preservation and counsel for the appellant has filed fresh paper books of Civil Appeal.

The aforesaid application are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 3rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Advocate
2. Mr. Ashok Kumar Mahajan, Advocate. 410, Lawyer's Chambers
3. Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate
4. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate
5. M . Bindi G. Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR