

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 6, 7 and 8 of 2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3327/2014

VIJAYA SHREE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GOLD STONE EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for clarification and directions and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 These applications are called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan, Adv.  
Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv.  
Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Ms. Bindi Girish Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2015.08.11

By order dated 22nd July, 2015 of Hon'ble the Chief

17:26:52 IST

Reason:

Justice of India in the Administrative file, these interlocutory applications have been placed before this Bench.

-2-

These applications are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6, 7 AND 8

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3327 OF 2014

VIJAYA SHREE

Versus

M/S. GOLD STONE EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
AND OTHERS

APPELLANT(S)

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

By order dated 22nd July, 2015 of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India in the Administrative file, these interlocutory applications have been placed before this Bench.

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 AND 7

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

The only prayer made is that a direction be issued to the High Court of Andhra Pradesh to hear the appeals remanded by this Court in Civil Appeal No. 3327 of 2014 and other connected matters, as expeditiously as possible, preferably within a period of six months.

It reveals from the record that this Court disposed of the aforementioned Civil Appeal No. 3327 of 2014 in terms of order dated 5.3.2014 without

1

going into the merit of the case and set aside the judgment dated 23.6.2006 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad and remitted back the matter to the High Court for fresh consideration to be decided as expeditiously within six months.

We, therefore, request the High Court of Andhra Pradesh to hear the matters remanded by this

Court, on day-to-day basis, if possible, and dispose of the same as expeditiously as possible, preferably within a period of six months, as requested earlier by this Court.

These applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2015

This application has been filed by the applicant-Respondent No.4 for clarification of the order of status quo dated 5.3.2014.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and with their consent, we clarify the order of status quo dated 5.3.2014 passed in this appeal, to the extent that the status quo order shall be restricted to only those lands which are the subject matter of Civil Appeal No. 3330 of 2014, Civil appeal No. 3331 of 2014, Civil Appeal No. 3328 of 2014 and Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 11101 of 2006 and 15699 of 2006.

2

This application is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.  
(C. NAGAPPAN)

New Delhi,  
August 10, 2015